

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

**SESSIONS TRIAL No. 136 OF 2025**

CNR NO. WBHW01-002047-2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- & FAIZAN AHMED AND ELEVEN ORS

Present: ABHIJIT SOM  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O.Code: WB01127

Order No. 01

Dated 07.05.2025

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 1523/2024** arising out of **Golabari P.S. Case No. 103/2024** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s 448/323/326/307/354B/506/34 **IPC**.

Today is fixed for appearance of twelve accused persons. Out of the twelve accused one accused on CB namely 1) Sk. Jubir @ Jubir Ahamed filed time prayer and other eleven accds are present by filing hazira and filed a petitions on the strength of a fresh Vokalatnama praying for same bail.

Heard. Let the same interim bail be extended till the next date fixed.

Fix 12.06.2025 for appearance of all the twelve accd. persons.

Sessions Judge  
Howrah