

**Session Trial No. 136 of 2025**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-002047-2025**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 06, Dated : 18.11.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All twelve accused persons namely, 1.Faizan Ahmed, 2. Khalid @ Chedi @ Khalid Raza, 3. Sk. Jubair @ Zubir Ahmad, 4. Habib @ Habibur Rahaman, 5. Ahsan @ Ahsan Ahmed, 6. Mehraj @ M. Mehraj, 7. Noor Habib, 8. Guddu @ Imran Ahmad, 9. Gurfan @ Ghufan Ahmed, 10. Rizwan @ Rizwan Ahmad, 11. Sk. Ekbal @ Iqbal Ahmad and 12. Sk. Ansar @ Ansar Ahmed on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Fix **10.03.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.